
 

 
Exams and Immersion Classes 2025 

 
DATE  AM  [periods 1-5]  PM  [periods 6 & 7]  

Wednesday 23rd April H/AH Computing Immersion (West Calder) H/AH Computing Immersion (West Calder) 

Thursday 24th April H/AH Computing Immersion (St Kents) H/AH Computing Immersion (St Kents) 

Friday 25th April N5, Higher and AH Computing Exams 

• N5 Media Immersion 

• Higher Music Immersion  

• Higher Admin and IT Immersion 
 

 

Monday 28th April 
 

N5 Media Exam 
AH Music Exam 

• N5 Music Immersion 

• Higher Music Immersion 

• N5 Chemistry Immersion 

N5 Music Exam 
Higher Music Exam 

• N5 Chemistry Immersion 

• N5 Admin and IT Immersion 
 

 

Tuesday 29th April 
 

• N5 Admin and IT Immersion 

• Higher Admin and IT Immersion  

• Higher Graphics Immersion 

• N5 Graphics Immersion 

• N5 Chemistry immersion 
 

• N5 Admin and IT Immersion 

• Higher Admin and IT Immersion 

• N5 Graphics Immersion 

• Higher Graphics Immersion 

• N5 Chemistry immersion 
 

Wednesday 30th April 
 

N5 + Higher Admin & IT Exams 

• AH Chemistry Immersion 

• Higher Chemistry Immersion 

• N5 Graphics immersion 

• H Graphics immersion 
 

N5 + Higher Graphic Com Exams 

• AH Chemistry Immersion 

• Higher Chemistry Immersion 

Thursday 1st May Higher + AH Chemistry Exams 

• N5 Chemistry Immersion 

• Higher Photography Immersion 
 

N5 Chemistry Exam  
 
 

Friday 2nd May 
 

Higher Photography Exam 

• N5 English Immersion 

• AH English Immersion 
 

 
  
 
 

Monday 5th May HOLIDAY 
 

HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 6th May  INSET DAY 
N5 English Exams 

• Higher English Immersion 

• N5 Practical Wood Immersion  

INSET DAY 
AH English Exams 

• Higher English Immersion 

• N5 Practical Wood Immersion  
Wednesday 7th May  

  
Higher English Exams 

• N5 Practical Wood Immersion 

• Higher PE Immersion 

• N5 Drama Immersion 

N5 Practical Wood Exam 
Higher Childcare Exam 

• Higher History Immersion 

• N5 History Immersion 



• Higher Drama Immersion  
 

Thursday 8th May  Higher PE Exam 

• N5 Drama Immersion 

• Higher Drama Immersion 

• N5 History Immersion 

• Higher History Immersion  

• AH History Immersion  

N5 + Higher Drama Exam 

• N5 History Immersion 

• Higher History Immersion 

• AH History Immersion 
  

Friday 9th May  Higher + AH History Exams 

• N5 History Immersion 

• Higher Maths Immersion 

• AH Maths Immersion  

N5 History Exams 

• Higher Maths Immersion 

• AH Maths Immersion 

• Higher Sociology Immersion  
Monday 12th May  Higher + AH Maths Exams 

• Higher Sociology Immersion 

• Higher Media Immersion 

• N5/H/AH Spanish Immersion  

Higher Sociology Exams 

• Higher Media Immersion 

• N5/H/AH Spanish Immersion  

Tuesday 13th May  
  

Higher Media Exams 

• N5 Maths Immersion 

• Higher Physics Immersion 

• N5/H French Immersion 
 

• N5 Maths Immersion 

• N5 + Higher Music Tech Immersion 

• Higher Physics Immersion 

• N5/H French Immersion 
 

Wednesday 14th May  
  

N5 Maths Exams 

• N5 + Higher Music Tech Immersion 

• N5 Physics Immersion 
 

N5 + Higher Music Tech Exams 

• N5 Physics Immersion 
 

Thursday 15th May  
  

Higher + AH Physics Exams 

• N5 Physics Immersion 

• N5 Apps of Maths Immersion  

• Higher Apps of Maths Immersion  

N5 Physics Exam 

• N5 Apps of Maths Immersion  

• Higher Apps of Maths Immersion 
  

Friday 16th May  
  

N5 + Higher Applications of Maths Exams  Higher Engineering Science Exam 

Monday 19th May  
  

HOLIDAY 
Higher + AH Spanish Exams  

HOLIDAY 
N5 Spanish Exams 

Tuesday 20th May  
  

Higher French Exams 

• N5 Practical Cookery Immersion 

• AH Modern studies 

• Higher Business Immersion 
 

N5 French Exam  

• AH Modern studies 

• Higher Business Immersion 

Wednesday 21st May  
  

• N5 Business Immersion 

• Higher Modern Studies 

• Higher Politics Immersion   

N5 Practical Cookery Exam 

• N5 Business Immersion 

• Higher Modern Studies 

• Higher Politics Immersion  
Thursday 22nd May  

  
N5 Business Management Exam 

Higher Politics Exams 

• Higher Business Immersion 

• N5 Modern Studies Immersion  

• AH Biology Immersion 
 

Higher + AH Business Management Exam 

• N5 Modern Studies Immersion  

• Higher Modern Studies  

• AH Biology Immersion 
 
  

Friday 23rd May  
  

Higher + AH Modern Studies Exams 

• N5 Modern Studies Immersion 

• N5 Art Immersion 

• Higher Art Immersion 

• Higher Health & Food Tech Immersion 

N5 Modern Studies Exam  
 

• H Environmental Science Immersion 



• Higher Human Biology Immersion 

• H Environmental Science Immersion  
Monday 26th May  N5 + Higher Art & Design Exams 

• Higher Health & Food Tech Immersion 

• Higher Human Biology Immersion 

• N5 Biology Immersion   

Higher Health & Food Tech Exam 

• Higher Human Biology Immersion 

• N5 Biology Immersion 
  

Tuesday 27th May  
  

Higher Human Biology Exam 
AH Biology Exam 

• N5 Biology Immersion 

• H Environmental Science Immersion  

N5 Biology Exam 
 

• H Environmental Science Immersion  

Wednesday 28th May  
  

Higher Environmental Science Exams 
Higher Mandarin Exam 

• N5 RMPS Immersion  

Higher Mandarin Exam 

• N5 RMPS Immersion 

Thursday 29th May  
  

Higher Italian Exams 

• N5 RMPS Immersion 

• Higher RMPS Immersion 

• N5 Care Immersion  

 

• N5 RMPS Immersion 

• Higher RMPS Immersion 
  

Friday 30th May   N5, Higher + AH RMPS Exams 

• N5 Care Immersion  

N5 Care Exam 
  

 

 

 

  

 


